

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 548 OF 2005 (For prel. Hearing)

R.LILLY JOYCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PETER FOUNTAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.(SCLSC)

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Janesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

why he shall not be The respondent is called upon to show cause

of the petitioner required to meet the travelling and lodging expenses along

with an attendant for attending the Court at Vijaywada.

In the meantime, further proceedings in O.P. N  
o.225 of 2003, titled

Peter Fountain Vs. Smt. Rajan Lilly Joycee, pending before the F  
amily Court

at Vijayawada, shall remain stayed.

Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(

Court Master

Court Master